01 Mothballing and Rendering Safe Documentation Form

TC-OVR-FM-INT-000046_2

Canadian Natural
Equipment Description

Jur #: See Attached List Date: October 2023

Serial #: See Attached List Facility: See Attached List
Equipment L] Equipment

Type: Vessel Piping Tank Other Number:
Equipment | See Attached List Equipment | See Attached List
Description: LSD/NTS:

If mothballing or rendering safe multiple pieces of equipment insert “See Attached List”

Mothballing for Temporary Suspension of Operation (<12 months)
1) The equipment will remain out-of-service for less than 12 months

2) Mothballing required actions will be carried out as per Section 4 of TC-OVR-PRO-INT-000021

3) Equipment Inspection and PRD servicing not required but maintained at given frequencies

4) Equipment status remains “in-service”, form required in IDMS to document layup process

Mothballing for Temporary Suspension of Operation (>12 months)
1) The equipment will remain out-of-service for more than 12 months

2) Mothballing required actions will be carried out as per Section 5 of TC-OVR-PRO-INT-000021

3) Equipment Inspection and PRD servicing is required when returned to active operation

4) Equipment status changed to “out of service”, form is required in IDMS to track changes

Mothballing for Surplus (To be relocated)
1) The equipment will be allocated for surplus based on the Shut-In Facility Management Guideline - Guide

for transitioning Active Facility to Shut-in Status (Field OPS)

2) Mothballing required actions will be carried out as per Section 5 of TC-OVR-PRO-INT-000021

3) Equipment status changed to “mothballed”, form is required in IDMS to track changes

Rendering Safe for Decommissioning
1) The equipment has been selected for decommissioning as per the Shut-In Facility Management Guideline -

Guide for transitioning Active Facility to Shut-in Status (Field OPS)

2) Rendering Safe required actions will be carried out as per Section 7 of TC-OVR-PRO-INT-000021 and the

Shut-In Facility Management Guideline — Site Clean-up Checklist

3) Equipment status changed to “out of service”

Comments

Mothballing forms all stored at the following location: R:\Integrity\GP North\FAIRVIEW (1351)\1060
Vessel Integrity\04 Inspection Data\2023\MothBalling Oct 2023

Final Sign-off

Jerry Zaderey

Print Name: Sign Name:




Jur #
A0083797

A0083834
A0083934
A0099490
A0099491
A0102430
A0104682
A0107253
A0107284
A0110274
A0110275
A0110277
A0115236
A0115238
A0115367
A0122297
A0139693
A0216928
A0220835
A0224128
A0224129
A0224130
A0224131
A0226593
A0226603
A0226608
A0226626
A0226627
A0226635
A0227424
A0227458
A0227463
A0227913
A0227914
A0233483
A0233516
A0233517

Equip #
DVF-465A
V-108
V-6-108
V-104
V-103
E-7-103
V-6-101
V-2002
V-6-104
V-6-109
V-6-106
V-6-107
V-111
V-112
V-115
V-114
V-117
V-118
H-1201

Serial #
PE-369

PE-397
PT-922
PE-392
PE-393
72-637-2
72-34
72-37
72-39
PT924

PT 925
PT 923
PE-457
PE-447
P-992
P-996
PE-1059
411000-A
SEP-1286

E-1251/E-1252|L-86192
E-1221 & E-1221-86193

DVP-98A
DVP-93A
V-1222
V-1252
T-1221
V-1202A
V-1202B
T-1251
V-1203
V-1121
V-1151
V-1227
V-1257
V-1204
E-1226*
E-1256

3159-2
3159-1
87-122-1A
87-122-1B
87-122-1A
87123-1A
87123-1B
87-122-1B
FM-86-126
203356-1
203356-2
203592-1
203592-2
TW86-167
86-5729-A2
86-5729-B2

District Field
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351

GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351

Facility Description
06-19-081-04W6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANVERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANHP GAS CHILLER (TUBE SIDE)
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANAIR RECEIVER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANLOW TEMP SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANVERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANVERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANVERTICAL SEPARATOR

15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 VERTICAL SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 INLET SEPARATOR

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANSALT BATH HEATER COIL
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANCOOLER

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANCOOLER

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN LUBE OIL TANK "B"
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAI LUBE OIL TANK "A"
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANREFLUX SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANREFLUX SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANDE-ETHANIZER TOWER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN MOLE SIEVE GAS DRYER (WEST)
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANMOLE SIEVE GAS DRYER (EAST)
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANDE-ETHANIZER TOWER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANFILTER SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN SUCTION SCRUBBER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN SUCTION SCRUBBER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET FILTER

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET FILTER

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANREGEN SEPARATOR

Service Status
OUT OF SERVICE

OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANDE-ETHANIZER BOTTOMS COOLER |OUT OF SERVICE
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANDE-ETHANIZER BOTTOMS COOLER |OUT OF SERVICE

Unit
Sate 1
SATE 6
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SATE 6
SATE 6

Refrigeration C2 Recovery
INLET

DEEP CUT

INLET

SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SATE 6

SATE 6

SATE 6

SATE 6

SATE 6

SATE 6

GLYCOL REGEN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

DEEP CUT A TRAIN

DEEP CUT B TRAIN

Type
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
CHILLER
SEPARATOR
AIR RECEIVER
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
HEATER
AERIAL COOLER
AERIAL COOLER
SURGE DRUM
SURGE DRUM
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
TOWER
DRYER
DRYER
TOWER
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
FILTER
FILTER
SEPARATOR
AERIAL COOLER
AERIAL COOLER



Jur # Equip # Serial # District Field Facility Description Service Status Unit Type

A0233529 E-1122 86-5726 Al GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANRECOMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor AERIAL COOLER
A0233531 E-1152 86-5726 B1 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANRECOMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor AERIAL COOLER
A0233532 E-1122 86-5726 A2 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANRECOMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor AERIAL COOLER
A0233533 E-1201A 86-5727 A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET COMPRESSOR AFTER COOLEROUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN AERIAL COOLER
A0233534 E-1201B 86-5727 B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET COMPRESSOR AFTER COOLEROUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT B TRAIN AERIAL COOLER
A0233539 E-1152 86-5726 B2 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANRECOMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor AERIAL COOLER
A0233543 E-1225 86-5729-A1 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANBOOSTER COMPRESSOR AFTERCOO|OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN AERIAL COOLER
A0233571 E-1224 86-1767A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANGLYCOL REBOILER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN REBOILER

A0233572 E-1254 86-1767B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANGLYCOL REBOILER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT B TRAIN REBOILER

A0233573 E-1223 86-1766A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANDE-ETHANIZER REBOILER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN REBOILER

A0233574 E-1253 86-1766B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANDE-ETHANIZER REBOILER OUT OF SERVICE B Train REBOILER

A0235291 F-1201A FM-86-125 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET FILTER OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor FILTER

A0235338 V-1221 1059 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN COLD SEPARATOR OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN SEPARATOR
A0235339 V-1251 1060 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN COLD SEPARATOR OUT OF SERVICE B Train SEPARATOR
A0245104 DVP-50A 87-2143-1 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET FILTER OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor FILTER

A0437417 E-1227 983266A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANREBOILER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN REBOILER

A0437418 E-1257 983266B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANREBOILER OUT OF SERVICE B Train REBOILER

A0437430 E-1229 983265A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN CHILLER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN CHILLER

A0437431 E-1259 983265B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANCHILLER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT B TRAIN CHILLER

A0437433 E-1228 983264A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN CHILLER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT A TRAIN CHILLER

A0437434 E-1258 983264B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANCHILLER OUT OF SERVICE DEEP CUT B TRAIN CHILLER

A0438923 V-1272 2097-V160 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANPROPANE ACCUMULATOR OUT OF SERVICE REFRIDGERATION ACCUMULATOR
A0475354 V-5000 6763-20 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANINLET SEPARATOR OUT OF SERVICE INLET SEPARATOR
A0477156 V-1283 SPV 02-056 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANLUBE OIL SEPARATOR OUT OF SERVICE Refrigeration C2 Recovery |SEPARATOR
A0477157 V-1273 SPV 02-055 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANLUBE OIL SEPARATOR OUT OF SERVICE Refrigeration C2 Recovery |SEPARATOR
A0477158 V-1271 SPV 02-054 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN PROPANE ECONOMIZER OUT OF SERVICE Refrigeration C2 Recovery |SEPARATOR
A0477159 V-1270 SPV 02-053 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANSUCTION SCRUBBER OUT OF SERVICE Refrigeration C2 Recovery |SEPARATOR
A0485534 E-1270 2002-215A GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANHEAT EXCHANGER (EAST) OIL COOLOUT OF SERVICE Refrigeration C2 Recovery |EXCHANGER
A0485535 E-1280 2002-215B GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANHEAT EXCHANGER (WEST) OIL COO OUT OF SERVICE Refrigeration C2 Recovery |EXCHANGER
A0584041 H-3200 8863-52 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANLINE HEATER OUT OF SERVICE NGL HEATER

A0601131 E-300 1008-217 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANWASTE HEAT EXCHANGER OUT OF SERVICE SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP |EXCHANGER
A0606856 DVP-48A 2]111605-1 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN 1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor COMPRESSOR BOTTLE
A0606857 DVP-48B 2J111605-2 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor COMPRESSOR BOTTLE
A0606858 DVP-50A 2]111605-3 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN 1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor COMPRESSOR BOTTLE
A0606859 DVP-50B 2J111605-4  |GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor COMPRESSOR BOTTLE
A0606860 DVP-49 2J111605-5 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor COMPRESSOR BOTTLE

A0606861 DVP-49E 2]111605-6 GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351 15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE OUT OF SERVICE ReCompressor COMPRESSOR BOTTLE



Jur #
A0606862

A0606863
A2510389
A2510396
A2682448
A2941479
C61200
C61201
C61202
C61204
C61205
C61206
C61212
C61240
C61241
C61248
C61249
C61250
C61251
C61680
C61681
C61694
C61695
C69202
C69203

Equip #
DVP-51
DVP-51
DVP-51F
DVP-49A
V-119
V-150
DVP-157A
DVP-158A
F-1271A
A-1270
A-1270
E-7-322
H-3000
C61240
C61241

E-1123
E-1153
DVP-55
DVP-55
SN864137.3
SN864137.4

Serial #
2]111605.7

2]111605-8
88-0010F-1
88-0010F-2
4921-20
5523-20

H577-2
H577-3
5605-85-1
941223
882A
882B
18019
18018
18020
18021
864137.1
864137.2

864137.3
864137.4

District Field
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351

GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351
GRANDE PRAIRIE - NORTH CENTRAFAIRVIEW 1351

Facility Description
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANSALES LUBE FILTER (B TRAIN)
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANSALES LUBE FILTER (A TRAIN)
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 INLET SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 SAT 6 INLET SEPARATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANAIR RECEIVER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANAIR RECEIVER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAI FILTER/DRYER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANPROPANE CONDENSOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANPROPANE CONDENSOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN CONDENSATE EXCHANGER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANGLYCOL VENT INCINERATOR
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANOIL COOL EXCHANGER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN OIL COOL EXCHANGER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANOIL COOL EXCHANGER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN OIL COOL EXCHANGER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN OIL COOL EXCHANGER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLAN OIL COOL EXCHANGER

Service Status
OUT OF SERVICE

OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANRECOMPRESSOR UTILITY COOLER (;OUT OF SERVICE
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANRECOMPRESSOR UTILITY COOLER (;OUT OF SERVICE

15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANSEAL POT A
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANSEAL POT B
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANCOOLER
15-03-081-04W6 DUNVEGAN PLANCOOLER

OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE
OUT OF SERVICE

Unit
ReCompressor
ReCompressor
ReCompressor
ReCompressor
SATE 6
SATE 6
DEEP CUT A TRAIN
Plant
REFRIDGERATION
REFRIDGERATION
Plant
Stabilization
FLARE
DEEP CUT A TRAIN
DEEP CUT B TRAIN
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
SOLAR-SATURN GAS COMP
ReCompressor
ReCompressor
DEEP CUT A TRAIN
DEEP CUT B TRAIN
ReCompressor

ReCompressor

Type
COMPRESSOR BOTTLE
COMPRESSOR BOTTLE
FILTER
FILTER
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
AIR RECEIVER
AIR RECEIVER
FILTER
CONDENSER
CONDENSER
EXCHANGER
INCINERATOR
EXCHANGER
EXCHANGER
EXCHANGER
EXCHANGER
EXCHANGER
EXCHANGER
AERIAL COOLER
AERIAL COOLER
CATEGORY H FITTING
CATEGORY H FITTING
AERIAL COOLER
AERIAL COOLER



	1351 FAIRVIEW MOTHBALLING AND RENDERING SAFE DOCUMENTATION FORM 12OCT2023
	Mothballing Documentation for the Fairview Area 1351 16NOV2023#2

	Jur: See Attached List
	Date: October 2023
	Serial: See Attached List
	Facility: See Attached List
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Equipment Number: 
	Equipment Description: See Attached List
	Equipment LSDNTS: See Attached List
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	CommentsRow1: Mothballing forms all stored at the following location: R:\Integrity\GP North\FAIRVIEW (1351)\1060 Vessel Integrity\04 Inspection Data\2023\MothBalling Oct 2023
	Print Name: Jerry Zaderey


